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National Government Directory: Presidency (The)

Presidency (The)

Website http://www.thepresidency.gov.za
Email president@presidency.gov.za
Fax 012 323 8246 / 021 461 2836
Phone 012 300 5200 (currently experiencing
landline challenges) / 021 464 2100
Postal Private Bag X1000, PRETORIA, 0001 /
Private Bag X1000, CAPE TOWN, 8000
Street Union Buildings, Government Avenue,
PRETORIA / Tuynhuys Building, Parliament Street,
CAPE TOWN

Deputy President

Paul Shipokosa Mashatile, Mr
Fax
Phone

President

Matamela Cyril Ramaphosa, Mr
Fax 012 323 8246, 021 461 2836
Phone 012 300 5200, 021 464 2100
Postal Private Bag X1000, PRETORIA, 0001,
Postal Private Bag X1000, CAPE TOWN, 8000
Street Union Buildings, Government Avenue,
PRETORIA , Street Tuynhuys Building, Parliament
Street, CAPE TOWN

Personal Assistant

Malebo Sibiya, Ms
Email malebo@presidency.gov.za
Fax
Phone 012 300 5271
Postal Private Bag X1000, PRETORIA, 0001
Street Union Buildings, Government Avenue,
PRETORIA

Spokesperson

Vincent Magwenya, Mr
Email VincentM@presidency.gov.za
Fax
Phone 012 308 5204
Postal Private Bag X1000, PRETORIA, 0001
Street Union Buildings, Government Avenue,
PRETORIA

Private Secretary

Ephenia Lerutle, Ms
Email Ephenia@presidency.gov.za
Fax 012 323 8246
Phone 012 300 1416, 066 195 89521
Postal Private Bag X1000, PRETORIA, 0001
Street Union Buildings, Government Avenue,
PRETORIA

Chief of Staff

Mduduzi Mbada, Mr
Email Mduduzi@presidency.gov.za
Fax 012 323 8246
Phone 012 308 1431
Postal Private Bag X1000, PRETORIA, 0001
Street Union Buildings, Government Avenue,
PRETORIA

Spokesperson

Keith Khoza, Mr
Email keith@presidency.gov.za
Fax 012 323 8246
Phone 066 195 8840
Postal Private Bag X1000, PRETORIA, 0001
Street Union Buildings, Government Avenue,
PRETORIA

https://www.gov.za/about-government/contact-directory/national-government/presidency
http://www.thepresidency.gov.za
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